## HUME TOWNSHIP MONDAY, JANUARY 20, 2025 MINUTES

Meeting was called to order by Supervisor Bill Goretski at 7:00 p.m. Members present, Meagher, Craig, Mazure, Hyzer, and Goretski.

Motion by Sam Meagher, supported by Matt Hyzer to approve 1-20-25 Regular Meeting Minutes. Motion carried.

Treasurers Report 1-31-25

Port Austin State Bank (General Checking)	\$ 89424
Port Austin State Bank (General Savings)	\$ 137,485.57
Port Austin State Bank (Trash Savings)	\$ 42,796.15
Independent Bank Tax Sweep Account	\$ 180,172.92
Independent Bank (Tax Checking)	\$ 0.00
Independent Bank (Road Savings)	\$ 316,338.76
Independent Bank (Fire Savings)	\$ 61,078.98
Independent Bank (Gypsy Moth Savings)	\$ 48,298.33
Northstar Bank (Certificate of Deposit)	\$ 230,081.84
Thumb National Bank (Road Fund Certificate of Dep.)	\$ 268,227.81
Port Austin State Bank (Certificate of Deposit)	\$ 106,896.87

Motion by Alice Craig, supported by Matt Hyzer to pay accounts payable for February in the amount of \$4,588.26. Motion carried.

Motion by Theresa Mazure, supported by Bill Goretski to purchase a carpet mat for the front entrance for no more than \$200.00. Motion carried.

Motion by Theresa Mazure, supported by Bill Goretski to have our 2025-2025 Budget Hearing during our regular meeting on March 17, 2025. Motion carried.

March Board of Review dates are as follows: 3-17-25 @ 11;00 a.m. Organizational Meeting; 3-12-25 from 9 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. and 1:00-4:00 p.m.; 3-14-25 from 1:00-4:00 p.m. and 6:00-9:00 p.m.

Our township mailbox was damaged so the mail will be picked up until it can be replaced.

Sheltler's Carpet Cleaning has been contacted to do the carpet cleaning at the hall. They will come out and let us know how much this will cost.

Motion by Alice Craig, supported by Theresa Mazure for Resolution 01-2025 Change the name from Central Huron Ambulance Service to Central Huron Ambulance Authority. Roll call vote taken, all ayes. Motion carried.

Motion by Bill Goretski, supported Alice Craig to adjourn meeting at 7:16 p.m.	Motion
carried.	

Respectfully Submitted

Theresa Mazure, Clerk